# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Stephen T. Ferguson			05/28/2010	
Petros Koutrakis			05/28/2010	
Jack Mikhail Wolfson			05/28/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name: President and Fellows of Harvard College				
Street Address:	17 Quincy St	17 Quincy Street		
City:	Cambridge			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code: 02138				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		12729669		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(617)83	2-7000		
	. ,	lail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	ul.	
Phone: 617-832-1703				
Email:	-	el@foleyhoag.com		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		Wasserman port Blvd., Seaport West		
Address Line 1.	Foley H			
Address Line 4:	-	MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		HUV-073.01		
ATTORNEY DOCKET				

501202454

# REEL: 024524 FRAME: 0278

source=HUV07301\_EXECUTED\_INVENTORS\_ASSIGNMENTS\_TO\_HARVARD\_FERGUSON\_KOUTRAKIS\_WOLFSON#page source=HUV07301\_EXECUTED\_INVENTORS\_ASSIGNMENTS\_TO\_HARVARD\_FERGUSON\_KOUTRAKIS\_WOLFSON#page

> PATENT REEL: 024524 FRAME: 0279

### ASSIGNMENT

I, Stephen T. Ferguson, for valuable consideration received from the President and Fellows of Harvard College, a corporation of the state of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 17 Quincy Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

# PRESIDENT AND FELLOWS OF HARVARD COLLEGE

its successors and assigns, my entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

## "BIOLOGICAL PARTICLE COLLECTOR, AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF"

described in applications Serial No. 12/729,669, filed on March 23, 2010, and Serial No. 61/162,395, filed on March 23, 2009, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application Serial No. 12/729,669, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application Serial No. 12/729,669 or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this <u>28</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2010. By: <u>Stochan T. Ferguson</u>

Then personally appeared the above-named Stephen T. Ferguson and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 75 day of 100 day of 100

<u>Ali le Sur tro</u> Witness signature

ALIGE SMYTHE Witness Name (please print)

B3755873.1

# PATENT REEL: 024524 FRAME: 0280

### ASSIGNMENT

I, Petros Koutrakis, for valuable consideration received from the President and Fellows of Harvard College, a corporation of the state of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 17 Quincy Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

## PRESIDENT AND FELLOWS OF HARVARD COLLEGE

its successors and assigns, my entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

## "BIOLOGICAL PARTICLE COLLECTOR, AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF"

described in applications Serial No. 12/729,669, filed on March 23, 2010, and Serial No. 61/162,395, filed on March 23, 2009, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application Serial No. 12/729,669, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application Serial No. 12/729,669 or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this <u>28</u> day of <u>May</u>, <u>2010</u> By: <u>\_\_\_\_\_</u>By: <u>\_\_\_\_</u>

Then personally appeared the above-named Petros Koutrakis and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this <u>Z</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2010.

Alice Smy To Witness signature Alice Smy THE Witness Name (please print)

B3755873.1

## PATENT REEL: 024524 FRAME: 0281

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, Jack Mikhail Wolfson, for valuable consideration received from the President and Fellows of Harvard College, a corporation of the state of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 17 Quincy Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

### PRESIDENT AND FELLOWS OF HARVARD COLLEGE

its successors and assigns, my entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

#### "BIOLOGICAL PARTICLE COLLECTOR, AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF"

described in applications Serial No. 12/729,669, filed on March 23, 2010, and Serial No. 61/162,395, filed on March 23, 2009, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application Serial No. 12/729,669, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application Serial No. 12/729,669 or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this  $2 \delta$  day of MAT, 2010. By: <u>Jack Mikhail Wolfson</u>

Then personally appeared the above-named Jack Mikhail Wolfson and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 28 day of 1002010.

Alile Surto Witness signature

Witness Name (please print

B3755873.1

## PATENT REEL: 024524 FRAME: 0282

RECORDED: 06/11/2010